

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	129-80
	the execution of a ock B, Reg.Plan 817)

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

THAT the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Release of Block B, Registered Plan 817 from the terms and provisions of the instruments numbered 38492VS, 61443VS, 348701VS and 348702VS, in the form annexed hereto.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 12th day of May, 1980.

James E. ARCHDEKIN, Mayor

Ralph A. EVERETT, City Clerk

RELEASE

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON, the successor to The Corporation of the Township of Chinguacousy, by the provisions of The Regional Municipality of Peel Act, 1973, hereby releases and forever discharges the lands described in Schedule A attached hereto from all charges, terms and conditions of the following four agreements, all registered in the Land Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43):

(1) Dated: 20 October 1965 29 October 1965 Registered:

Instrument No.: 38492

Between: Bramalea Construction (Peel) Limited, Bramalea Consolidated Developments Limited, and The Corporation of the Township of

Chinguacousy

25 October 1967 (2) Dated: Registered: 28 December 1967

Instrument No.: 61443VS

Between: Bramalea Consolidated Developments Limited and The Corporation of the

Township of Chinguacousy

(3) Dated: 19 March 1973 Registered: 22 April 1975

Instrument No.: 348701VS

Bramalea Consolidated Developments Between:

Limited and The Corporation of the

Township of Chinguacousy

(4) Dated: 20 August 1973 22 April 1975 Registered:

Instrument No.: 348702VS

Bramalea Consolidated Developments Between:

Limited and The Corporation of the

Township of Chinguacousy

Nothing contained in this Release shall operate to release or discharge Bramalea Limited from any of its covenants or obligations in the said agreements.

DATED at the City of Brampton, this day of 1980.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

James E. Archdekin, Mayor.

Everett, Clerk

SCHEDULE A

The land situated in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel, being the whole of Block B, according to a plan of subdivision registered in the Land Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43) as number 817.

PASSED May 12th, 19 80



BY-LAW

No. 129-80

To authorize the execution of a Release (Block B, Registered Plan 817)